

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 225 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar, learned counsel for the Revisionist appeared through V.C.</p> <p>2. Mr. B. C. Joshi, learned A.G.A. assisted by Mr. Vikash Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Pradeep Chamyal, learned counsel for the Respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. At the request of learned counsel for the Revisionist, list this matter on 23.09.2025.</p> <p>5. Urgency Applications (IA No.02 of 2025) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 12.09.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>