

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 225 of 2025</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, learned counsel for the Revisionist.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. In view of the prayer made by the learned counsel for the Revisionist seeking permission to appear before the learned Court below through video conferencing, the Registry is directed to place on record the relevant rules and procedure governing such appearance.</p> <p>4. List this case on 10.03.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> <b>07.01.2026</b></p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--