

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p data-bbox="643 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 225 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1513 1335" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned A.G.A. with Mrs. Meenakshi Sharma and Mrs. Sweta Badola Dobhal, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Pradeep Chamyal, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. The revisionist already filed a divorce petition and both the parties married in the year 2021 but after some time some differences were arose and now living separately since 2022. The father of the revisionist is present. The respondent-wife is also present, she is also agreeable for divorce. 5. Let both the parties may file their proposal towards permanent alimony. 6. List this matter on 15.04.2026. 7. In the meantime, the revisionist shall pay the amount towards interim maintenance to the respondent-wife at the tune of Rs. 10,000/- per month to be paid from 01.03.2026. <p data-bbox="1134 1400 1509 1440" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1222 1451 1385 1485" style="text-align: right;">25.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1496 676 1523">PR</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|