

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p data-bbox="643 405 879 432"><u>CRLR No. 225 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 436 1139 477"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 481 1509 987" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Kirti Sharan Agarwal, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Bhaskar Chandra Joshi, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Pradeep Chamyal, learned counsel for the respondent. 4. The revisionist is proposing Rs. 10 lakhs towards permanent alimony, however learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent-wife is proposing Rs. 25 lakhs. He sought an adjournment to get further instructions from his client. 5. List this matter on 22.04.2026. <p data-bbox="1134 1059 1509 1099" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1222 1111 1385 1144" style="text-align: right;">15.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="643 1160 676 1184">PR</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|